154
IPS Single Phase
Series
Interruptible emergency
lighting inverter system
3KVA –15KVA
ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR 30 MINUTES BACK-UP TIME
Power

1- For 30 min. discharge time. For other discharge times, consult factory.
2- Batteries are installed in the IPS cabinet for 3 to 9.0KVA systems, for 30 minutes only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES SYSTEM VOLTAGE KVA/KW RUN TIME EXTERNAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS OPTIONS
A= Series 1= 120-120 input-output
2= �120-240-120/240 (3
wire in-out)
3= 277-277
4= 347-347
A= 3
B= 6
C= 9
D= 12
E= 151
1�Other voltages available
using an external
transformer
(sold separately)
3= 30 minutes
6= 60 minutes
9= 90 minutes
12= 120 minutes1
1�For 120 minutes
run time, minimum
120/240Vac in/out
B= No breakers
F####= Normally Off
N####= Normally On
First Two Digits= Qty
01 to 99 max (specify)
Last Two Digits= Amp Rating
10, 15, 20, 25 ….(specify)
Example: N1020
A= Fast recovery Charge
C= Remote Alarm Panel
E= Output trip alarm
G= Dry contact relay
H= Normally off full capacity output
I= Extended Battery Warranty1
K= Anchor Mounting Kit
L= Drip shield
M= Second Output Terminal Block
N= Normally on & Normally off output2
0= Bacnet Gateway
1Consult your sales representative
2Full capacity available on either output
EXAMPLE: A1A3N1020
For all fluorescent/incandescent/LED loads
SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM FEATURES:
•	 PWM/Power Mosfet technology
•	 Self-testing/Self-diagnostic
•	 User programmable with password protection
•	 User programmable variable time delay
•	 Optional 100% normally Off output
•	 RS485 MODBUS RTU communication port
•	 Micro-processor controlled
•	 30, 60, 90, 120 minutes run times
•	 Summary alarm form C dry contact
•	 Generator compatibility
•	 Electronic and magnetic ballast compatible
•	 Automatic event, test and alarm log
•	 LCD display
•	 Maintenance free standard batteries
•	 Forced air cooling during emergency and recharge modes only
•	 Off when on standby
©2020 ABB. All rights reserved. Rev: 01/2024
155
IPS Single Phase
Series
Interruptible emergency
lighting inverter system
3KVA –15KVA
For all fluorescent/incandescent/LED loads